Page 1
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1826Effective: January, 2002 EX-1826
KING-GAGE
®
4-20 mA Liquid Level Transmitter
LevelTRAN
Liquid Level Transmitter
Model 541*-1-* w/Cable

Junction
Enclosure
Model No. Designations
541x-1-xx
Pressure Range
05 ............... 0-5 psig
10 ............... 0-10 psig
15 ............... 0-15 psig
30 ............... 0-30 psig
50 ............... 0-50 psig
Configuration (Housing)
1 ....... Standard Length
2 ....... Long Length
Page 4
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1826
Mounting Supplied Junction Enclosure
This corrosion resistant non-metallic enclosure houses the
zero adjustment and serves as the signal terminal connec-
tions for the transmitter. The supplied transmitter cable
must terminate within the enclosure to maintain the atmo-
spheric reference vent integrity. Do not mount enclosure
beyond what the supplied cable length will allow — DO
NOT SPLICE additional cable onto the transmitter.
The enclosure is designed to accept four (4) mounting
screws (not supplied). Refer to the illustration on page 7.
Enclosure Vent - a vent plug is furnished installed into the
bottom of the Junction Enclosure. A polypropylene breath-
able shield prevents infiltration of moisture into the
enclosure.  Do not plug or paint over this vent element.
4.72 in.
120 mm
3.15 in.
80 mm
1.50 in.
38 mm
1.97 in.
50 mm
4.25 in.
108 mm
3.37 in.
86 mm
Page 5
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1826
Sensor Cable
The transmitter cable contains four (4) individual color
coded wires plus shield that are to be terminated within the
junction enclosure.  Follow color code as noted on the
circuit board contained inside the enclosure.
This integral cable maintains the necessary atmospheric
reference vent for the sensor. It must be terminated within
the supplied vented enclosure. A water-tight plastic con-
nector seals the sensor cable at the bottom of the junction
enclosure.
Polypropylene
Vent Filter
(Do not plug)
LOOP CURRENT
TEST POINTS
FINE ZERO
LOOP+ LOOP-
7967-53
REV
Meter Test
Terminals
(In Process)
Zero (Offset)
Adjustment
Potentiometer
Signal Output
Terminals
(4-20 mAdc)
+VA
VCOM